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~ ~rn ~1:f9' o:m ITT+-i1 ct -ff-"l'ffi '<_!fi• In ~'1 q,f ~T cl'RTTT ; 

~ W[m ~q m ~ cf. ~ If) w~r ~£A cf)1 ~Mmf%a ~ 3fr1arc@" 'Tift 

~~ cn1 -n, 1~~ cf. t~f-il' ~ ,c4~fm-r t rt cgt:P ~ ~ 1m ~ WIB <R<TT; 
~. f.t1.fq5 '1N ~ GIB fG~ 'lfC: N,~') -,f!f'1Rl <TT ~~ frrm° cf.iT qrc;r;:r ~lT; 

~ ~ m ~/m ;?,f-J~tit=f ~ 1~ -~ m'r ~ ii 3f:J.~ cit~ qR1Tf; 

,,. 

~ -<#," 3t~ ~~ <tr ~'c.'"cff rP. ~ <15" ~ ~ 't ~'1" ~ ~ ct +·71cb-<"I 
::~ ~~~~j 
~ 'I ~ <ire q f i:rrq i.:f, ·fq~ r.f, R>'n.:- [{1:;pq q f ~ - tiYc::th [ff q')rujT ~ ~ I 
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2. ~ ~ -t ulRt ~ -t · irnlm fcmc=r ~ w ~ ~ -q ~ M t. w ~ ~ <R 

~~~~>RR <rft~t, 

~ w ................................ FG-11¢......................... ~ w ............................... ~1i¢ ....................... . 

······ ............. ~. ~ .,4)~a c#t ~ 

,_ 

................... ~ ~ 1cfl~a c#t ~ 

Pll1-5l¢ fctm 
-qrq ftj $11 '1 

~ w ............. :•··· .. ·· ......... ~'ii¢ ............ ............. ~ w ............................... ~ 11¢ ........................ . 

............ : ...... ~ ~ 1cfl~a c#t ~ ................... ~ ~ 1cTl~a c#t ~ 



~-mx. 
◄ [ f.1w, 11 (4} ~ (5) ~ ] 

•······· ··•····· .. ·········~ .. . 

re om 1Jfq' <6 ~- ~qffip m ~ ~ 3r-1~om -1cft<t>i<u1 ~ . 

~:;~~ '3ITTT/~ .=tcftcf>'101 

~) Fclf.'l 1-1h-11 Q. soo / 
:; ) ~ Q.100/ 

~ ) ~ Q. 100/ 



qjlll~ci<l......................... • 

~ 'GITTT/ ~/ 

w. ~cT\cfixUI ~~/ 

cf>T cZITtITT't cf>T 

~ ~~ 
. qut l@1 

1. 2. 3. 

,._ 

~-tjr-q 
[~11(6)~<)] 

.......................... ;l'JTxv'f 

qjllllcill ~-~ lffq ~ 

~'GIBT ~/ ~ ~ 
ct>IU~llcll / ~/ ~"GfR ~ 

cfil x-&1-il f<twllc#r clTclT cRU1 ~ 

~t \S1R ~ ~/ ~ 

~ ~1;:i1mi:i ~ 

4. 5. 6. 7. 

~ "f{W{ ~ 

cf>T ~ 

~ cfi 
~ 

8. 9. · 10. 

. .. 



-
~-"t9: 

[ f.n:p, 11 (8) ~ ] 

.................. ~ 

~. 200.00 

10. 

- - - - ----·-·· 



1. ~ qj'f rffl{ ~ "QclT •....••..•.••••.• , •....••..............•........•. 

2. ~mlfiqcpff.tcRul ................................................... ,. 
3. (~) ~~clilw. : ................................................ . 

(en) ~~~vfRq;"[~·················· 
~)~ffl~~ ................................. . 

4. ~ ~ m ~fa'<1~a m ~ ~ 
<pf fcrcRur. ~ ~ "in' ····················································· 

~. w. 1lIB" ~ lfrn' . lfIB 'q ~3+ 4 ~cf?~ fctwlT 

-q~ f¥im ~~ vflqq, 

~ · llT?rl' ~ cffi'J3TT ~~. 

RTcfi ~ ~~ 
xrum 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. . 

. . 

~*~~ 'ijffqcp ~~ ~ ftu:rifr 
~ ·w. (6+9) (5-11) 

~ ·qj'f· rfTl{ fctw<l ~ ~~ 

~ cffi'J3TT • 
~ xrum· 

r 

8. 9. 10 11. 12. 13. 



~_:_ma 
(~13.~ ) 

~ "3"'" -;:;p:f ~ q-a-r ............................................ : ......... _. ...... : .. 

.. - 7 . _ ..................... .. . 

- - ~ '344l•lcf>dl cITT 

-;:;p:f fuR:m' . ·. 
' 

~sW 

2 - 3 
.. 

- ,:. '( 
"" 

f klll4'1 cgR~ 

~ ~cti ffl 
.:, ~ ~ 

5 7 8 

·--

... 

~qj'T ~ .................................. : 

WITT~¥ '34lft •i¢di ~ 

. cti 1TTft ~~w . 

~ol?.TT o2TT ~ 

~·~ 

4 5 

-d44l •tcf>di <ITT ~ 

~q,f 

~ 

9 10 
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2. ~ m 1=Jfq <l'iT fcv:Rur ....................................................................................................... ............................................................. . 
3. (10n) ~ ~ w. ················· .. ······· ................................... ............................................ ........... ............................................. . 

(cTT) ~ isfR1 fcn'il ~ cfiT ~ ...... .......................................................................................................................... . 
(c'ft;,) ~ ctt ~ ctt ~ ···· ························ .. ······· ............................ .................................... ....... ................................... . 

4. ~ ~ m ~R'lfi~'< 0 r ~ ~ ~ 
<ITT fctcRul. 'll'fe: cot{ 'ITT .................................................... . 

5. ~ m 1=Jfq cfiT 1TcJ1f (cT<f qi m 'G) 

"fl. w. lffi:: FcP@ BIB BIB lf T.fIB if <WT (3+4+5) 
lf ffi ~ct ~* 
Rfcn ~w<l ~~ 

w<l 

1. 2. 3. 4. · 5. 6. 

~*~ ~ct.~~ qi"R ~ l ~ 
.:, l 

fcrqm f~ (6-12) l 
(7+9) ! 

~ ~ fcmful ~ ~ cfiT ! 
' 

cffij3TT ~ cffiJ:311 cffi3m -;:;rr, 

ctt w. ci~ - ctt w. ci~ 

~ ~ ~ ~ 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 ·,· 14 
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4 ( 32) •J'ffiflll~ m, ~ S ~ 2011 

~-~ 
[ f.'n:m 14 (1) ~ ] 

1. (°q}) ~fZ.f<Ff tTlc : 

Ji°fimR ~~~ (~.) 
( 1) (2) 

10 ~.m. 30.00 

5 ~.m. 20.00 

2 fm.m. 20.00 • 

. 1 ~T. 20.00 --
500 m. 15.00 ·-
200 m. 15.00 

100 ~!T. 15.00 , 

50 1JT. 15.00 
I 

j 20 m. 15.00 

10 ·111. 15.00 

5 lJT, 15.00 

2 m. 15.00 -
1 m. 15.00 

(~) -.ttc "ifTc i 100 m. ---(so--o-qj-, .-) --------- -----~l-2c-·.o_o __________________________ _ 

40 m. _ (200 cri.) _ ----- ---1--2_0._oo_· _______________ _ 
20 lJ1. (100 cf>.) 20.00 

10 m. --~50 ct.) _____ ____ 20_.0'2.._ ____ _____ _______ _ 

4 m (20 ct.) 20.00 --- --~-~--------t------- --------·-
2 m (10 <fi.) 20.00 ----------'------'------------1------------- ----
1 m. __ (s ~-) 20.00 

400 fn.m (2 cl';.) +20.00 

200 fn 1JT. ( I c.fi.) 20.00 
100 fi'r m. ---'-(o-.s-<fi-~.)-----~--+-2-c->.o_o _______ --------i 
-----------------1 ------------------

40 fit. m. (o 02 c$.) ---'------''---- - ----4-------------- ---20.00 

20 f1'.l. ~r. (0.01 cf>) 20.00 --------~---------+--------------- ----
10 fq_ m. (0.05 ri>.) 20 oo ----·---'---"-------------------- - --- -----·-
4 fn m. (0.02 ct.) 20.00 ---~---------+------------- - --
2 fq_ m. (0.01 <fi.) 20.00 1---------'--~-------l-
1 Pi. VT. (0.005 <fi.) 20.00 



~ ~ wr ~ (~.) 
(1) (2) 

10 Fcn.m. 20.00 -
5 Fcn.m. . 20.00 -
2 Fcn.m. 15.00 

1 Fcn.m. 10.00 

500 m. 5.00 

I 200 m. 5.00 

100 m. 5.00 

so m. 5.00 

20 m. 5.00 ' 
10 m. 5.00 . 
5 m. 5.00 

2 m. 5.00 

1 m. 5.00 

(q) (~~ "ff ~ ~1) urcitcc;f trrc 

.)-~ ~ WR ,flf ('x1.) 
1) (2) 

500 f'B.m. 5.00 

200 f'B.m. 5.00 

100 fii.m. 5.00 

so f'B.m. 5.00 

20 fi'T.m. 5.00 

10 fB.m. 5.00 

5 fii.m. 5.00 

2 fii.m. 5.00 

~ Pi.ID. 5.00 

3ITB<TR ~ ~ .:rrr (~.) 
. .,. . . 

( 1) (2) 

Su ~.m. . 
2500 

?: fm m. 20.00 

'- ~m. 20.00 

5 Fc),m_ 20.00 

- ~ m. 15.00 -
~ ~m 10.00-

::OC lJT1, 5.00 

'.?<Xi -;;r;q 5.00 

·oo .;n:r 5.00 

:.J lJT1, 5.00 

---·--



I 20 mi:r 5.00 I 
·-· 

' ! 10 1.:flB 5.00 . -
i 5 m.:r 5.00 

I 2 mi:i 5.00 ' - · 
I 1 -m,:r 5.00 
-

31~ ~ ~ 

~~~1~ ~~"ft~ 
~m ~tTT~3.3/ 

~ 0.5 /10000 ~- ~ 10000, 1.7 / 10000 

. ~ 1.0 / 10000 ~ - ~ 

100 fcn.m. 75.00 • 50.00 

200 fcn.m. 150.00 100.00 

500 fcn.m. 300.00 200.00 

1000 fcn.m. 750.00 500.00 

2000-fcn.m. 1500.00 1000.00 
--

5000 fcn.m. 3000.0_() 2000.00 

2. lRl'foTlff{tqj: 

~ ~ mTI 1'T (~.) 

('1) (2) 

100 ctr. 3iR 3ffi ~~ 100 fu. cfi ~ 50 ~-~ 

~ 100 ctr m ~ 'llflT cfi ~ 
7 xii. ~ 5000 ~- cfi ~ 

50 ~ 50.00 

20 ~ 20.00 

10~ 20.00 

5~ 10.00 

2~ 10.00 

1 ~ 10.00 

500 ~ 10.00 -

200 ~ 10.00 

100~ 10.00 

50 ~ 10.00 

20 f?rcfr 16.00 

10 ~ 10.00 

5~ 10.00 . 
2 f?rc;fi 10.00 

1 f?rc;fi 10.00 



~l{ltfq, : 

_..:) 314R<ld··t"t1-l (~) -

~ ~ ~ .:r-T (~.) 

(1) (2) 

2 lll'. 10.00 --
1 -m. 10.00 

0.5 1ft. 20.00 

1 Bi. 31firc, (~ wfr i:rx) 20.00 

0.5 ~ - 31firc, (~ ~ i:rx) 20.00 

qrf -1 1.00 

qrf -2 0.50 

cPf -3 0.50 

~) 4>,~11 ~-

~ . ~ ~ .:r-T (~ .) 

(1 } (2) 

1 lfi. - 10.00 

0.5 1ft. 10.00 

ca. ~~$,-
3ffir~ ~ ~ .:r-T ~ -) 

( 1) (2) 

30 ,ft_ 100.00 
-

,20 '91. 100.00 

~ ~ ~ .:r-T (~.) 
. .,. 

( 1) (2) 

ZX: ~.;T. 400.00 

DJ fm.m. 300.00 

s: ~m. 150.00 

?.:, ~ - 150.00 

1: ~ m. 150.00 

- ~m. 100.00 

,2 r,f,. •~ I. 100.00 

. ::,..._ 
100.00 , .... ..... .. 

5.XJ ~-31~ ~tffi ~ 60.00 

I · 



5. .ftll" ~ ~uft 1T a?.TT -q : 

~ 

(1) 

1000 fct.m. 200.00 
... 

500 fct.m. 200.00 

300 fcl;.m. 200.00 

200 fct.m. 100.00 

100 fct.m. 100.00 

50 ~JT. 20.00 

20 fc);.m. 20.00 

10 fct.m. 20.00 

5 fcITTrr 15.00 

2 fctm 15.00 

fctim 15.00 

500 1Jfl1'3J'R~cp!, .10.00 

6. 'ftx-~ filti{ '3qcf>i(Ol-1'fRi!ifil (WTR') <f1f 3 um 4 : 

400 C"1 4000.00 

300 c<f 3000.00 I 
,200 C"1 3000.00 l 
150 C"1 2000.00 ' 

100 C"1 2000.00 

80 C'1 2000.00 

60 c<f 2000.00 

50 C"f 2000.00 

40 C"1 . 2000.00 I 

30 C"1 2000.00 I 
25 c,'f 2000.00 I 
20 c,'f 2000.00 

15 C"1 2000.00 

. 10 c,'f 1000.00 

5 C'1 500.00 I 
3 C"1 400.00 

2 c,'f . 400.00 I 

I 

1500 f$'m 300.00 

1000 Fcl,m 300.00 

500 fctm 300.00 

300 fcITTlT 200.00 

250 fctm 200.00 
I 

200 ~ 100.00 

150 fctm · 100.00 

100 fctm 100.00 ' 
50 fcnm 100.00 

. . 



'"f \ ..JI } 

r---------============== ·-·=========================== 
• fa:.;; 100,00 

1.:; ~ 60.00 

z: fa;-m 60,00 ... 

- ~ 30.00 
. .,. -., ~ • 30.00 -
,: f.)jm 30.00 

. 
:: ~ 30.00 

- ~ 30,00 -
fctm 15.00 

5X lJTl1 c'IW ~ c!51, 15.00 

. 

:..:;. C'1 4000.00 

::,: C'1 3000,00 
__ ., C'1 3000.00 

t5.: c-l 2000.00 

-· ~ 2000.00 ·-· 
s: C'1 2000.00 

6: ~ 2000.00 

~ C'1 2000.00 

~ -- ~ 2000.00 
·-

3(' c-1 2000.00 . 

- C4 2000.00 -
":11'1 c-f 2000.00 -- . -· 
•.:: c-'I 2000.00 .. 

c➔ 1000.00 - -
s C'1 1000.00 

.: c.-f 500.00 

- c-1 . 500.00 -
500 f<mrr 250.00 ---· ---- --------- . .,. 

·:00 ~TT . 250.00 .. 
:(•~ ~ f..~ 25000 

300 TT,'7_,Tl 200.00 
.,-,., _::,v fcn-qr 200.00 

I 

8 
2':~ ~ 200.00 

i.5:i fc!;i:rr 200.00 . 
I 100 io-•~ i 200.00 

I so fEm 200.00 

I 30 ~ 200.00 

25 f.t7r 200.00 

20 ~ 100.00 

15 ~ 100.00 

10 ~-m 
. 

100.00 



5 fct5m 100.00 

3 ~ 100.00 

2 fq;,.;rr 1G0.0() 

1 fcITT/1 100.00 

500 1Jll'f~~cf51,' 100.00 

lffT@T ~('Q.) 

50 C'l·fl ~ 3000.00 

50 C'1 fl ~ ~ 10 c-'[ fl ~ 2000.00 

10 C'1 fl ~ ~ 1 c-'[ fl ~ . .. 1000.00 

1 C'1fl~~-50~fl~ 500.00 

50 .f$m fl~~ 10 ~fl~ 250.00 

10 fct5m fl~ 200.00 

8. fqi:llfcld ~ "34cf>i(OI : 

e:Jl,'ill ~ ('Q.) 

100 c-'[ fl~ 
. 4000.00 

-

100 C'1 fl ~ c:ri ~ 50 ~ fl ~ 3000.00 

50 c,T ~ ~ ~ 10 C'l ~ ~ - 2000.00 
-

, 1000.00 10C'l"~Wim ~1c-=r ~ ~ - -
1 c-=r ~ ~ ~ 50 fcITTn fl ~ · 500.00 

50 fcITTrr fl 3f"".-J1Uq, fch~ 10 fcnm fl ~ 
j 

I 250.00 

10 fcnm fl ~ 200.00 

9. 3lT1lcA" lTTlT<f> xJQcf>i( O( : 

(cl?) ~filffi' I -qi:q, ~ -qi:q 

(&) ~ -(c.k<.11~R;_i•1) ~ : 

. 'Q. 1000.00 ~ ~ 
'Q. 500.00 ~ ~ 

(TT) 3Rl '3Qqj,.(OI . 

lffT@T 

100 ~-fl~ 

( 

100 'Rt. ~ ~ ~ 50 'Rt. ~ 3Tm 
50 ~ -~~ ~ 20 cf!'.~~ 
20 'Rt. xl" ~ 

10. ~: 

100 ~- /fil.:R: (lcfi" "Cfffi ~ 
100 'Rt. /flr-:ic fl 3Tm. 500 'Rt./~ (lcfi" 

.'500 "Rt./fTAc ~ ~ 

~ - ) ~ '()_ 

'\;l'Ql'l, 100 cf!' cf; ~ 50C~- ,.-.:<ti 
~ 100 'Rt <TT ~ ~ '¢ 

~ 250 'Q, 

2000.00 ~ -

3000.00 ~-

5000.00 'Q. 

500 00 

250.00 

200.00 

1:--

-
':' 



• ~ 1lfClq) \i4<t>'1! 0 I 

t<ffi': 3llc7Rcf.!II "lftc{ 

~~-X 

~ 1>R-1$'1ll dl91-Jlcfi (~) 

.,ci_ q' 

-· -=rrqqj: 

30 fi1c;h_ 

60~. 

100~. 

-=- rr;:i .\ll'r. ~'{.q fN : 

- ~ cfi.\ll'r. [%{{)'{-j{ : 

ihllB'I~ ~ . ~ 5 ~{l 2Ull 

100.00 ~ -

~~ 1000 "1ft '-1'1 ~ 'i:fl1T cf fc;;iz 
50.00 xi"+ ~ ~ 100 "1ft. UT 

\:! '11iti ·iwr qi ~ 5.00 xi". 

~ - 0.50 "Qfc, ~ 
x>. 25 00 "Qfc'f ~ 

xi". 1000.00 "Qfc, ~ 

~- 1000.00 md ~ 

50.00 

50.00 

I 50.00 
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[~ 26 (1) ~] 

\ ~ lfTtf fcrw.l ~tr/~~ ft\~ 1=fN fcmlH ~ ~~ ~ ~ 3flfu.r <ITT 11~ 

1. ~ <ITT rW! °\lcf i:rcTT I 

2. fcTm BTTT fcfflR ~ /~ fcrf?1q; r.rrcr ~ cITT 3lTc.Ti ~- er ~ ~ ~ ~M" f<ITTTT 

• "G1FTT i I 

3. w:lr~mT ~ ~ "'cffiRTT t W1:r'Tf ~ ~ tr~ I 
4. 3Tllti?1" cp1 3llmx I 



~ w. 
< .. 

2 

3. 

4 

5. 

--6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

I 
13. 

14. 

15. 

'6. 

~-~ 
(frrw:r 27 ~) 

'i:TRTc,2.TT3m-JUc$7°~ftf 

'i:TRT 8 (3) Tfl"fcF- oflc, lfTlT ZIT "ff&TT ~ ~ oflc, lfTlT ZIT 

~cnl~ 

WxT 8 (4) oflc m ,rrq cn1 ~ '3'IT T-fR<liT ct ~ 
.:rr m 
'i:TRT 10 ~. .,-rq m ~ EITxr TJIB ~ t ffitl B 
x-iui cn_m m cITT1ITT'- m ~ ~ fcrfITT, 
WxT 11 ~ ~T ~cifi~ m ~- m ~ m ~ 
oflc m lfTlT m x-IB<TT ctt ~ ~ ct 3,~ 1-~ B 
~ 

'i:TRT 12 fcr>m '3'q"q,xUT m ~ cn1 ~ m cfRR mxr 
~ lfl?!T ~ 31m m cf51=f WIT ii 1=fT1T cITT.=rr m 
"ITT'<1 cITT'1f 

'i:TRT 17 f.ii:mrr, fcl:w'rr! <TT "xjt"!Rcfi &RT ~ 
'l!fti-R-1!1 cn1 "UtfRUT ('f2.TT l=fM \JJT-f "Li"'x oflc, lfTlT ~'ill""tj\j-j, 

~~~~ 
'i:TRT 18 ( 1) f.¥-rlcn / cm-crm &RT ~ ~ % ~ "ill ~el 

B ~ cn1 q-~ 

'i:TRT 18 (1) f.ii:mTT &Rf ~ ~ ~ ~ c$7" >WT-~ 
lfl?!T <ITT ~ 

tim 23 ~ m lfTlT cn1 f.ii:rfuJ- q,'c@ ~ ct mxr 
'i:TRT 23 ~ <TT .,-rq cnT WTN / ~ ~ -;)1 "J,~ 1"1 IDxT 

'i:TRT 24 -14c11cJtm m me-TITT # -1,,1:11fGa oflc, TJTq ~ 

~ 

WxT 33 ~ m lfTlT cn1 fcl~ f.A-r xk1:11q.:i ct 
WxT 34 ~ <TTci 3i'R +JTCTT ct mxr ~3rf <ITT ~ 

m~ 
WxT 35 ~ <TTiT m 1CJTQf ct mxr WIT ~ 
'i:TRT 47 -;)1:1,~1"1 ii~ ~ cRrll" 

'i:TRT 53 (3) ~ <Ti 3r,wIB ~ ~ <Ti 
~ 

~, ~ 5 ~ 2011 

~'i:TRT ~ ~NJ 
" 

25 ~ 2500.00 

27 ~~ 2000.00 

28 ~ 1000.00 

29 ~ 1000.00 

30 ~ 1000.00 

31 ~ 500.00 
. 

36(1) ~ 2500.00 

36(2) ~ 10000.00 

45 ~ 5000.00 

46 ~ 2000.00 

33 ~ 5000.00 

33 ~ 2000.00 

34 ~ 2500.00 

35 ~ 2500.00 

47 ~ 5000.00 

53 (3) ~ 500.00 

~ ~ 10- 122/~/2010/29.- 'lfRo <Ti ~ <Ti ~ 348 q'; ~ (3) -cj, ~ 
-;; ~ fcrwT "ill fP-lfi&F'f> ~-.:F-TT ITTTcP 05 ~. 2011 <'f>T ~ 3f]cfR .'l!i'-'"l:1%:1 "ill ~{ ~ 
~ciCi_Gh!I •,Ffil~lci fcpm vITTTT ~ I 

~~ ci, 'l!i'-'"l1q1c1 <Ti ".=JTl=j ~ ~ 3!!~\!!lifll'I!, 
. ~ <Ml •t"i cf>•( ~ - "f!ftrcr. 



I 

~ ~(w-n ~WR)~~ 
~ .:al~. ~ ";Jf\_2-22-t~~fifl•l?q 

1Nlc I 38 .·m. ~- f.7-~. ~ 
30-05-200 I.~ 

( ~ti (tf 1(01) 

J.11ftltfiR ~ !.Atfil~ld 

~.~.~6~2014-~16,:/T<fil936 

~. ~6~2014 

'~~/~/ 09/2012-2015." 

' 

~~10-122/@Rl/2010/29-l. - t~fum,mRl$11-I (~)Rm:i, 2011 itfflTfcRq,l~~.fum 
m'<l ~{q;f{, -~ ~ it ~mi:pf ~ ~itF-fiJi 14RI$11-1 3lfuf.tmr, 2 o o 9 ( 2 o Io <fil 1 ) <ft um s 3 &m ~ ~ <n1 wit,r ii ('f@ ~. 

-;;r.rr;:rrmmfun ~ t , ~ ~~'ii um s3 i't'311"-um (4)~ ~m.J~/\1fl fctiirrit ~. ~~~~ f<fi~ 
Jmrfci'l'~<fl~~t i't~~~~~f1'i<.ll~tom~rffe@fcrn'l~t Ft ~~1:RU-~Q,{il~~ 

UfU~l ~ ~.f.T~i{ ~~i 3lqffl,\ t ~ ~ fli<.l1~. 
-----

~ ~ m ~ . ~ ~1:iWQt~tn:f fitim~it ~~ "ifil<,Tiqfu~ ~. ~. <9Rl, ~ ~ ~ ~ -- -
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Raipur, the 6th June 2014 

NOTIFICATION 

mdh-M~ ~~~ o:rrn~om~1~wjt1R, 

fcA;r« ~ . ~-

No. r- IO - 122/food129- l. - The following draft amendment in the Chhattisgarh Legal Metrology 
(Enforcement) Rules. 2011, which the;: State Government propose to make. after consultation with the Central 
Govemmt:nt. in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 53 of the Legal Mctrology Act, 2009 (No. I of 20 I 0), is 
hereby published as required under sub-section (4) of Section 53 of the said Act for the info11nat1on of a ll persons likely 
to be affected thereby and notice is hereby given that the said draft shall be taken mto consideration after the expiry of 
thirty days from the date of its publication of this notification in the Official Gazette. 

Any nbjection or suggestion regarding the said darft received from any person before the ~pecifted period 
during office hours hy the office of the Secretary, Department ofFood, Civil Supplies and Consumt:r Protection Govcrmcnt 
of Chhattisgarh, Room Number SO- I 0, Mahanadi Bhawan, Mantralaya. Naya Raipur District Raipur shall be considered 
by the Government ofChhattisgarh. 

AtvfENDMI:,Nf 

In 1he Rules,-

(I) For sub-rule (4) of rule 23, the following shall be substituted, namely :-

"(4) To ensure a proper check of accuracy of a weighing instrument, the user shall keep at the site of each 
weighing instrument duly verified and stamµed weight equal to one-tenth of the capacity oLth.: 

instrument or One lone, wichcvcr is less, and consumer can also~hccl< the accuracy vfthe weighing 
instrument: 

Provided that the controller may specify the total number of verified and stamped weights to 
maintained in trade premises where the numbers of weighing instruments are more than one." 

(2) In Schedule-XI, for heading "Compounding fine/amount" of th_c last column, the heading "Minimum 
compounding fees" shall be substituted. 

By order and in the name of the Governor of Chhattisgarh, 
VlKAS SHEEL, Secretary. 
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